TowN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
TowN CounciL
EUGENE P. HART
JOHN M. RUSINSKI

ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

November 20, 2017

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: R-1601
2016 Rosewood Section Road Reconstruction Project
CLOSEOUT

Honorable Town Board,

Please approve the attached Closeout Deduct Change Order in the amount of $37,256.61 for the
Rosewood Section (Rosewood, Brianwood, Reynolds and Azalea) Road Reconstruction Project.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Steven R’ Tanner, P.E.
Town Engineer

cc: File
Attach.

TowN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD ¢ WEST SENECA, NEW YORK 14224 < (716) 558-3220 < Fax (716) 677-4488

www.westseneca.net st
@ Printed On Reveled Paper



JOB NO. R-1601

TOWN OF WEST SENECA

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CHANGE ORDER NO. FINAL
DATE 11 Dec 2017

D&H Excavating, Inc.

11939 Rte. 98 S.

Arcade, NY 14009

PROJECT: R-1601
Rosewood Drive Reconstruction

UNDER CONTRACT DATED: April 20 2016
ADDITION
DEDUCTION: $37,256.61
YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO:
DEDUCT as per attached: Change Order: FINAL

NET DEDUCTION: $37,256.61
AND TO DEDUCT FROM THE CONTRACT THE SUM OF:

--Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six and 61/100-- $37,256.61

THE CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE OF N/A. IS HEREBY EXTENDED
DAYS TO

CONTRACT
ORIGINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER ADDITION DEDUCTION TO DATE
$2,355,285.00 $37,256.61 $2,318,028.39

RECOMMENDED BY: JA/%//L/\—— TOWN ENGINEER A /.?7 [l 7

DATE
ACCEPTED.BY; D&H Excavating Inc.
PER: ; /g/%/ e )0 Roster  /hpopcer? ,/V{A / 7

e DATE

APPROVED AT TOWN BOARD MEETING OF
PER SUPERVISOR

DATE
CC: TOWN CLERK TOWN ENGINEER

TOWN ATTORNEY CONTRACTOR



